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The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

DigiPlus Interactive Corp.

PLUS

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

O Common

For the period ended Mar 31, 2025
Description of the Disclosure

List of Top 100 Stockholders

Number of Issued Common Shares

Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any
Number of Outstanding Common Shares
Number of Listed Common Shares

Number of Lodged Common Shares

; ;PCD Nominee - Filipino

; ;PCD Nominee - Non-Filipino

Number of Certificated Common Shares

Change from previous submission

4,810,592,166
377,647,488

4,432,944,678
4,785,306,666
4,584,465,770
3,566,135,708
1,018,330,062
226,126,396



As of December 31, 2024
Number of Lodged Common Shares: 4,567,863,778
Number of Certificated Common Shares: 208,442,888

Filed on behalf by:
Name Carol Padilla

Designation Corporate Secretary



PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

|:| Common

For the period ended March 31, 2025

Description of the Disclosure
DigiPlus Interactive Corp. List of Top 100 Stockholders

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares 4,810,592,166
Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any 377,647,488
Number of Outstanding Common Shares 4,432,944,678
Number of Listed Common Shares 4,785,306,666
Number of Lodged Common Shares 4,584,465,770

PCD Nominee - Filipino 3,566,135,708

PCD Nominee — Non-Filipino 1,018,330,062

Number of Certificated Common Shares 226,126,396

Change from previous submission

As of December 31, 2024
Number of Lodged Common Shares 4,576,863,778
Number of Certificated Common Shares 208,442,888



Stock Transfer Service Inc.
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2025
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PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)

GLOBALIST TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
STOCK OPTION GRANT -VARIOUS CLIENTS
ALFREDO ABELARDO B. BENITEZ
DOMINIQUE L. BENITEZ

AB LEISURE EXPONENT, INC.

EUSEBIO H. TANCO

WILLY NG OCIER

LIBERTY FARMS, INC

YINGCATI TAN

PROVIDENT INSURANCE CORP.

BRISOT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP.
VISAYAN SURETY & INSURANCE CORP.
OLIVER V. AMORIN

TAN KEG TIAM

ALLEN CHAM

DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.

BENJAMIN L. PAY

JOSEPH D. ONG

CASIMIRO C.OCAMPO &/0OR IRENEA PEDRO
REGINA ORDONEZ BENITEZ

ORMOC ELECTRIC COMPANY INC.
INTER-PORT COMMERCIAL CORP.

MARY ANNE L. PAY

JOENIE LIM HUNG

JOSEPHINE C. CHAN

Page No.
Holdings Percentage
3,566,135,708 71.93%
1,018,330,062 22.97%
100,000,000 02.26%
25,285,500 00.57%
23,656,592 00.53%
22,434,640 00.51%
21,567,000 00.49%
10,432,480 00.24%
2,125,200 00.05%
809,129 00.02%
785,900 00.02%
591,023 00.01%
512,004 00.01%
486,294 00.01%
311,220 00.01%
279,618 00.01%
260,242 00.01%
251,870 00.01%
251,674 00.01%
204,252 00.00%
190,734 00.00%
187,116 00.00%
182,358 00.00%
177,727 00.00%
171,295 00.00%
168,960 00.00%
168,960 00.00%

*PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino) Less the PLUS Treasury shares 377,647,488 lodged this
shares in Venture Securities, Inc. *



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 2
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2025

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage

28 SIUTENG LAO 156,413 00.00%
29  HONORIO REYES-LAO 142,267 00.00%
30 ELISA C. SULIT 141,832 00.00%
31 MIGUEL V. GONZALEZ 139,387 00.00%
32 HENRY T. SY 3JR. 139,057 00.00%
33  SANTIAGO TANCHAN SR. 136,157 00.00%
34  LUALHATI COJUANGCO 131,778 00.00%
35 ELENA C. GO 126,720 00.00%
36  ONG YAN KING 121,572 00.00%
37  UN CHIONG (ALIAS DIWAY) 121,572 00.00%
38 PILAR S. DIZON 121,571 00.00%
39 Juby A. CO 119,624 00.00%
40 DOLORES S. ABOITIZ FOUNDATION, INC. 105,715 00.00%
41  CARIDAD PALTING REYES 103,372 00.00%
42 PEDRO CASTRO PALTING, IJR. 103,370 00.00%
43 REGINA JAVELLANA 101,293 00.00%
44 JULIA TAN 97,252 00.00%
45 TAN MI 97,250 00.00%
46 LIFANG HU 94,200 00.00%
47 RAFAEL JAY P. RAMORES 94,040 00.00%
48 CATALINO MACARAIG JR. 93,178 00.00%
49 ANTONIO S. TANJANGCO 91,915 00.00%
50 ALAN Y. LIM KHIAMTEK 91,559 00.00%
51 1IVAN Y. LIM YE HIAN 91,559 00.00%
52 YVONNE Y. LIM BEE LING 91,559 00.00%

53 RICARDO MARTINEZ &/OR HELEN A. MARTINEZ 91,145 00.00%



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 3
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2025

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage
'S4 HANSON G. SO &OR LARCY MARICHI Y. so 88,704 00.00%
55 PAZ V. SIOJO 87,136 00.00%
56 LIN PEI ZHI 84,480 00.00%
57  NIEVES L. HUNG 84,480 00.00%
58  JOSE GOTIANUY 82,319 00.00%
59  JUANITO RELLERA 75,983 00.00%
60 PACITA G. DEL ROSARIO 74,884 00.00%
61 DANIEL D. STARR 72,943 00.00%
62  CONSTANCIA LEYSON 72,937 00.00%
63  JAIME PEREZ 72,653 00.00%
64  HERMINIA MESINA 72,282 00.00%
65 PAZ V. SIO0JO 71,336 00.00%
66  GUILLERMO TANTUCO 70,987 00.00%
67  TAN SIOCK HWA 66,247 00.00%
68 ROBRINA L. GO 66,000 00.00%
69  CASSIE LAO 65,280 00.00%
70  HENRY ANTHONY BRIMO JR9 64,543 00.00%
71  ANTONIO &/OR ELENA &/OR MARY ANN YAP 64,121 00.00%
72 JERRY K. CHENG 60,800 00.00%
73 LUCIANA GO 60,782 00.00%
74  TIU LEE SUY 60,782 00.00%
75 JULIA LIM 60,781 00.00%
76  VICENTE LOZADA JR. 60,781 00.00%
77  FERNANDEZ HERMANOS INC. 60,781 00.00%
78  ALFREDO TAN 60,781 00.00%

79  EMILIA SUICO 60,781 00.00%



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 4
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2025

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage
80 MANUEL T. surco 60,781  00.00%
81  YOLANDA Y. LIM SO KHENG 58,487 00.00%
82 JOSEPH NGO CHUA 58,349 00.00%
83  JOSEPH CHAM 58,349 00.00%
84 YU CHIN LIN 58,349 00.00%
85 JAIME S. ROCO 58,291 00.00%
86  NIGHTINGALE TAN KEYES 55,960 00.00%
87  MARO ENTERPRISES INC. 55,829 00.00%
88  DOLORES Y. LEGASPI 54,760 00.00%
89  CHIAO-LUN HUANG 52,900 00.00%
90  MACRINA LEYSON 52,858 00.00%
91 SY HAC PUAT 52,274 00.00%
92 DAVID L. KHO 48,998 00.00%
93  PEDRO O. VALDEZ 46,661 00.00%
94  ENRIQUE M. ABOITIZ AS TRUSTEE FOR WILLIAM PARADIES 46,244 00.00%
95  ANDRES ROMERO 46,027 00.00%
96  STARWAIV DEV. & MGT. CORP 43,554 00.00%
97  ZOSIMO D. UY 42,784 00.00%
98  ARTURO G. SINCO 42,548 00.00%
99  JOSEPH ANG 42,240 00.00%

100 CAROLYN PLEYTO FELICIANO 42,240 00.00%



Stock Transfer Service Inc. Page No. 5
DIGIPLUS INTERACTIVE CORP
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 03/31/2025

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage

Total Top 100 Shareholders : 4,801,804,982 91.29%

Total Outstanding Common Shares 4,432,944,678



PLUS00000000 March 31, 2025
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY

March 31, 2025

PLUS00000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 31,298
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 1,075,376
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 9,091,030
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 12,885,852
A.T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 160,246
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 111,723
BA SECURITIES, INC. 76,508
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 7,315,197
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 1,421,089
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 4,511,044
SB EQUITIES,INC. 3,277,416
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 46,559
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 12,805,144
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 6,387,448
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,407,900
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 7,220,890
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 26,068
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,534
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 13,611
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 6,590,655
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 169,324
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 686
CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 180,000
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 1,377,475
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 118,900
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 7,921,852
IGC SECURITIES INC. 280,021
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 246,168
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 852,573
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 144,247
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 3,705,339
EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 9,739
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 19,699
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 2,201,448
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 6,540
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 3,357,948
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 91,793
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 1,330,200




F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 504,715
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 139,923
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 1,155,247
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 65,894
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 55,992
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 350,145
HDI SECURITIES, INC. 109,047
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 167,193
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 123,609
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 92,671
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 1,397,777
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 162,272
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 144
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 395,000
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 698,500
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 164,595
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 15,075
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 27,570,053
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 225,597
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 478,796,121
COL Financial Group, Inc. 64,961,536
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 59,130
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 869,237
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 827,052
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 23,253
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 28,987,000
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 3,885
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 307,761
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 232,837
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 2,727,285
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 59,464
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 8,864,115
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 14,661,678
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 441,123,895
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 427,383
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 339,618
PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 2,380
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 49
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,009,276
R & LINVESTMENTS, INC. 7,768
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,689
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 238,783
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 292,092
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 1,164,935




AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 4,667,555
R.S.LIM&CO., INC. 575,940
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 28,601
S.J.ROXAS & CO., INC. 80,177
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 4,515,100
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 173,817
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 653,940
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 213,309
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 65,100
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 129,342
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 23,874,346
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 528,004
TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,166
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 583,861
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 3,242,783
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 1,387,400
E.SECURITIES, INC. 2,650
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 2,389,551,532
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 25,464,614
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 52,355,403
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 91,374
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 22,102,055
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,379
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 22,000
YU & COMPANY, INC. 782,922
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 159,392,967
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 778,934
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 38,694
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 2,549,805
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 62,889
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 164,172,555
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 614,490
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 1,510,613
SunSecurities, Inc. 1,056
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 121,726,145
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 11,096,866
STAR ALLIANCE SECURITIES CORP. 76,600
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,784,600
CITIBANK N.A. 28,837,700
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 464,300
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 2,045,000
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP 414,400
RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 5,064

DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C

60,124,617




STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

140,685,879

THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 129,403,051
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 24,114,400
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 3,116,800
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 6,277,000
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC. 10,000
ATLAS FERTILIZER CORP. 64
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC. 840,900
BPI ASSET MANAGEMENT AND TRUST CORPORATION 5,370,800
Total Lodged Shares 4,584,465,770
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